PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

St	yı	es	ne	et	v	er	SI	or	۱V	/1	•	1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
		N	ame	Execution Date						
Gerardo Mielke				03/31/2011						
David J. Gran	04/01/2011									
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name: Magnetek Designs, LLC										
Street Address:	670 Hopkins Rd									
City:	Central Point									
State/Country:	OREGON									
Postal Code: 97502										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property Type										
Patent Number:		75169	516973							
Fax Number: (714)557-3347										
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (714)557-3800										
Email: jessica_clark@bstz.com										
Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP										
Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway										
Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085										
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		8507P001							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Roger W. Blakely, Jr., Reg. No. 25,831							
Total Attachments: 1 source=8507P001_Assignment2#page1.tif										

15416649124

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Gerardo Mielke, David J. Gran

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Magnetek Designs, LLC

a limited liability company of Oregon having a principal place of business at 670 Hopkins Rd, Central Point, Oregon 97502 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. patent:

U.S. Patent No. 7,516,973 issued April 14, 2009

including any reissue applications and patents and including any accrued causes of action for damages for infringement of such patents.

In the event the condition in subparagraph (h) of Article 11.2 of the Operating Agreement of Magnetek Designs, LLC, when it comes due, is not met, all rights in the subject patent shall automatically revert to Gerardo Mielke.

Date: 3/3////

Gerardo Mielke

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 026072 FRAME: 0144

p.2